City of Goose Creek Cultural Arts Commission

Monday, March 8, 2021 7:00 pm

Via Zoom Call

MINUTES

- I. Call to Order at 7:08 pm Commissioner Marsha Hassell called the meeting to order at 7:08 pm.
- II. Roll Call:

Present:

- 1. Commissioner Marsha Hassell -- Chairperson
- 2. Commissioner Sharina Haynes
- 3. Commissioner Barbara Richardson
- 4. Commissioner Michael Owens
- 5. Mrs. Cheryl Heiselman City of Goose Creek Recreation Superintendent
- III. Motion to accept February 2020 meeting minutes with needed corrections. Moved by Commissioner Sharina Haynes and seconded by Commissioner Barbara Richardson.
- IV. Commissioner Marsha Hassell reminded the Commission that the Goose Creek Mural Ordinance passed March 10, 2020.
 Commissioner Barbara Richardson said Food Lion is interested in displaying a mural and that students at the Charleston County School of the Arts are submitting design concepts. Food Lion will go through the approval process once they settle on a design.
- V. The Commission discussed restarting Art Talk in the Creek at the Goose Creek Library on the 3rd Monday of each month. Commissioner Marsha Hassell will follow up with the library about availability and COVID-19 considerations. Recreation Superintendent Cheryl Heiselman will contact former mayor Michael Heitzler about rescheduling his cancelled Art Talk from last year. October will be a potential target month.
- VI. Commissioner Belle Anderson resigned from the Cultural Arts Commission. The Commission now has three vacancies to fill.
- VII. The Commission is considering placing book donation boxes around the City. More details will be discussed at the next meeting.
- VIII. Commissioner Marsha Hassell asked for a motion to adjourn the meeting. The motion to adjourn was moved by Commissioner Michael Owens and seconded by Commissioner Barbara Richardson. Meeting was adjourned at 7:38 pm. Next meeting is Monday, April 12, 2021 via Zoom.